## 505468758 05/09/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5515561

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ABE TECHNOLOGIES, I	NC.			05/08/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ALEXANDRU BALAN				
Street Address:	50 JORDAN LANE				
City:	GRANITE FALLS				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28630				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	1595	15953567			
Application Number:		15953585			
Application Number:		15953594			
Application Number:		15953602			
Application Number:		16054691			
Application Number:		16120193			
Application Number: 1		16165188			
			<u>-</u>		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
<b>Fax Number:</b> (312)977-4405					
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		) 425-8542			
Email:	lpoko	orny@nixonpeabody.com			
		INEL CIMPOES			
		VEST MADISON, SUITE 3500			
Address Line 4:		CAGO, ILLINOIS 60602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		083545-000001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SORINEL CIMPOES			
SIGNATURE:		/Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/09/2019			

## Total Attachments: 2 source=083545-001 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=083545-001 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **ABE Technologies, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 50 Jordan Lane, Granite Falls, North Carolina 28630, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the current owner of the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	
15/953,567	04/16/2018	Anti-Explosion Apparatus For The Protection Of Inhabitants In A Volume Of A Craft And Method Of Installation Thereof	
15/953,585	04/16/2018	System For The Protection Of Inhabitants In A Volume Of A Craft And Method To Retrofit Existing Crafts With The System	
15/953,594	04/16/2018	Process And Method For The Protection Inhabitants Of A Volume In A Craft Using An Anti-Explosion And/Or An Anti- Trauma Device	
15/953,602	04/16/2018	Anti-Trauma Apparatus For The Protection Of Inhabitants In A Volume Of A Craft And Method Of Installation Thereof	
16/054,691	08/03/2018	Safety Device For Preventing Fuel Combustion In An Automobile Collision	
16/120,193	08/31/2018	Safety Device For Delivering An Anti-Trauma Substance In An Automobile Collision	
16/165,188	10/19/2018	Unmanned Flight Apparatus And Method	

and

WHEREAS, Alexandru Balan, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Executed this <u>8</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2019.

ABE Technologies, Inc. By: Name: Alexandru Balan Title: Founder and CEO of ABE Technologies, Inc.

4845-6906-2294.1

RECORDED: 05/09/2019

Page 2 of 2